
2/4/2016mid yr ammend 2012-2013

4/12/2013 and  6/05/2013

General Fund FY 2012-2013 Additional 
FY 2012-2013 Expected Budget 

(No Changes from 1st Reading #13-0747) Budget Expenditures Approval Needed Explanation
Operating Expenditures 
Administration  Newsletter Postage 1,000$                    3,600$                    2,600$                    Newsletter postage and printing
Coyotes Police -                              3,600                      3,600                      Professional services to capture Coyotes
Uniforms Fire 5,500                      5,500                      Turn out Gear for Fire 
Workers Compensation Fire, Police  and Street 25,100                    25,100                    Claims paid for injured employees
Workers Compensation All Departments 12,000                    12,000                    Increase in premiums $12,000 
Health Insurance  Facilities 800                         7,500                      6,700                      Insurance not budgeted 
Total Operating Expenditures 1,800$                    57,300$                  55,500$                  

Capital, Project Expenditures & Transfers
Paving -$                            113,000$                113,000$                Paving  - $113,000
Paving 101,000                  101,000                  Paving  - $101,000
SC DOT Advance -                              780,000                  780,000                  Hwy 17 repair $780,000 
Council Chambers Mold -                              57,000                    57,000                    Refurbish Council Chambers Mold, HVAC, 
Total Capital, Projects, & Transfers -$                            1,051,000$             1,051,000$             

Total Amendments General Fund 1,800$                    1,108,300$             1,106,500$             #13-0747 NO CHANGES Presented as Approved at 1st reading

Budgeted Expenditures in 2012-2013 Budget 6,010,200$             
       Amended Budget  General Fund 7,116,700$             

Hospitality Fund FY 2012-2013
FY 2012-2013 Expected 

Operating Expenditures Budget Expenditures Variance Explanation

Police Radios 2,000$                    7,250$                    5,250$                    Three Radios For Police
Meters 25,000                    190,000                  165,000                  Additional Meters/Pay stations  
Landscaping 15,500                    25,500                    10,000                    Additional signs and landscaping  for Parking

Total Operating Expenditures 42,500$                  222,750$                180,250$                #13-0747 Approved 1st Reading

Budgeted Expenditures in 2012-2013 Budget 803,074$                
       Amended Budget  Hospitality Fund 983,324$                

Additional Amendments 2nd Reading
Transfer to Pier Fund Beach Access -$                            375,000$                375,000$                Transfer 
Meters 13000 13,000                    Additional Funds for Meters
Lanier Expenses 0 48,000                    Lanier Expenses
Meter Salaries 42,770                    17,770                    (25,000)                   Lanier performing parking duties 
Capital Improvement  (Huckabee Restroom) 75,000$                  15,000$                  (60,000)$                 Changed project specifications  
Total Amendments 117,770$                420,770$                351,000$                

Total Amendments Hospitality Fund 531,250$                #13-0747 2nd Reading Requested Amount

Budgeted Expenditures in 2012-2013 Budget 803,074$                
       Amended Budget  Hospitality Fund 1,334,324$             

Town of Surfside Beach
Mid-Year FY 2012-2013

Proposed Budget Amendments

dherrmann
Sticky Note
mid year amendment to 2012-2013



2/4/2016mid yr ammend 2012-2013

Town of Surfside Beach
Mid-Year FY 2012-2013

Proposed Budget Amendments

Accommodations Fund FY 2012-2013
FY 2012-2013 Expected 

Budget Expenditures Variance Explanation
Operating Expenditures

Public Works Materials and Supplies -$                            2,700$                    2,700$                    Shower tower for Street end
Public Safety Equipment -                              40,000                    40,000                    2 Gators for Beach Patrol $20,000, 1 SUV for Beach Patrol
Public Safety Equipment 3,100                      3,100                      Beach Radio
Total Operating Expenditures -$                            45,800$                  45,800$                  Partial use of 2011-2012 A-Tax  Carryover $61,000

Total Amendments Accommodations Tax Fund -$                            45,800$                  45,800$                  #13-0747 Approved 1st Reading

Budgeted Expenditures in 2012-2013 Budget 472,409$                
       Amended Budget Accommodations Fund 518,209$                

Additional Amendments 2nd Reading
Cameras for Beach Walkovers -$                            18,875$                  18,875$                  Cameras purchase from 2012-2013 funds received May 2013
Total Amendments 64,675                    #13-0747 2nd Reading Requested Amount

Budgeted Expenditures in 2012-2013 Budget 472,409$                
     Amended Budget Accommodations Fund 537,084$                

Pier Fund FY 2012-2013
FY 2012-2013 Expected 

Budget Expenses Variance Explanation
Operating Expenses

Depreciation 66,125$                  81,125$                  15,000$                  Capitalized Assets: Pilings/Wrap, Deck Expansion, $ 220,000, 

Total Operating Expenditures 66,125$                  81,125$                  15,000$                  Depreciation increase $15,000

Total Amendments Pier Fund 66,125$                  81,125$                  15,000$                  #13-0747 Approved 1st Reading

Budgeted Expenditures in 2012-2013 Budget 135,193$                
       Amended Budget Pier Fund 150,193$                

Additional Amendments 2nd Reading
Lanier -$                            12,000$                  12,000$                  
Repairs Supplies Utilities 11,880                    16,380                    4,500                      
Total Amendments 11,880$                  28,380$                  16,500$                  

Total Amendments Pier Fund 31,500$                  #13-0747 2nd Reading Requested Amount
Budgeted Expenditures in 2012-2013 Budget 135,193                  
       Amended Budget Pier Fund 166,693$                

Sanitation Fund FY 2012-2013
FY 2012-2013 Expected 

Budget Expenses Variance Explanation
Additional Amendments 2nd Reading
Transfers  to General Fund (Rent Increase) 54,625$                  100,000$                45,375$                  #13-0747 2nd Reading Requested Amount

Budgeted Expenditures in 2012-2013 Budget 1,175,806$             
       Amended Budget Sanitation  Fund 1,221,181$             



dherrmann
Sticky Note
This is the correction to page 21



 

Page 1 of 1 
 

TOWN OF SURFSIDE BEACH      
115 US Highway 17 North, Surfside Beach, SC 29575 
Web:  www.surfsidebeach.org 
 (843) 913-6111     (843) 238-5432 
 
 

 

TOWN COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING 
Council chambers 

 Tuesday, June 4, 2013  6:30 P.m. 
 
 

A G E N D A 
 
 
 
1. CALL TO ORDER – Mayor Douglas F. Samples   
 
2. PUBLIC COMMENTS – AGENDA ITEMS 
 
3. BUSINESS 
  
 A.   Resolution #13-135 to Transfer Funds  
 B.   Resolution #13-136 to Repeal Resolution #11-108 Defer Principal Repayment from Pier 
  Enterprise Fund and To Direct Payments be made     
  C. Second Reading Ordinance #13-0747 FY2012-13 Mid-Year Budget Amendments 
 D.   FY2013-2014 Municipal Budget   
 E. Encroachment Permit Stipulations & Fee Authorization, Administrator Fellner (May be  
  deferred until after Executive Session.) 
 
4.  EXECUTIVE SESION  
 
 Pursuant to FOIA §30-4-70(a)(2) to discuss proposed contractual arrangements (Item 3.E.) 
 
5.  ADJOURNMENT 



 

  State of South Carolina  )   
  County of Horry   ) Resolution #13-135  
  Town of Surfside Beach )  
 

To Direct Fund Transfers  
 
 WHEREAS, the Town of Surfside Beach Town Council in chambers duly assembled 
in a special scheduled meeting desires to implement funds transfers; and  
 
 WHEREAS, Town Council is desirous of documenting said funds transfers, 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Town of Surfside Beach Town Council 
does hereby direct the Town Administrator to transfer funds as hereinbelow 
stipulated: 
 
 

From     To      Transfer Amount 
 
Hospitality Fund   Pier Enterprise   $375,000 

Pier Enterprise   General Fund  $326,000  (Deferred) 

Sanitation Fund   General Fund    $45,375 

 
   BE IT SO RESOLVED, this 4th day of June 2013. 
 
 

____________________________________ 
Douglas F. Samples, Mayor 

         
____________________________________  _________________________________ 
Mary M. Mabry, Mayor Pro Tempore   Ann Dodge, Town Council 
 
____________________________________  _________________________________ 
Mark L. Johnson, Town Council      Elizabeth A. Kohlmann, Town Council 
 
____________________________________  _________________________________ 
Roderick E. Smith, Town Council   Randle M. Stevens, Town Council 
 
         
        Attest:  
 
        _________________________________
        Debra E. Herrmann, CMC 
        Town Clerk 
































































































































	ADP82DA.tmp
	Amendments (2)




